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Abstract
We estimate a hierarchical Bayesian VAR (BVAR) for Brazil covering 2015–2024 to examine how financial conditions

—credit, household indebtedness, FDI, bank lending rates, and default rates—propagate to real activity—

unemployment, investment, and industrial capacity utilization. Impulse-response evidence indicates transmission

channels, especially credit and balance-sheet effects, that extend beyond the conventional interest-rate channel

emphasized in standard monetary-policy analysis.
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